FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

S	PEAKER:							
С	HAIR:							
I move to amend HB1662								
Page	4	Section	1		Lines	Of th	ne printed	Bill
_					(Of the	Engrossed	Bill
By deleting after the word "the" the words "initial arraignment" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "preliminary hearing";								
Page 5, Section 1, Line 17: By inserting after the word "dismissed" and before the period "." the words "with prejudice"; and								
Page 6, Section 1, Line 1: By deleting after the word "prove" the words "beyond reasonable doubt" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "by clear and convincing evidence".								
AMEND T	ITLE TO CONFOR	M TO AMENDME	INTS					
Adopted	:			Amendment	submitted	by: Kev	rin West	

Reading Clerk